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England

Bedfordshire Luton SC Andrew Eames 01604 879909 andrew@omniquity.co.uk

Berkshire East Berkshire SC Joy Wade 0118 973 3034 joy.wade@hotmail.com www.eastberksscrabbleclub.org.uk

Berkshire Reading Elizabeth Hull 0118 941 3882 elizabethhull@aol.com

Berkshire West Berkshire SC Ian Burn info@westberksscrabbleclub.org.uk

Bristol Bristol SC Jo Hunter purplewellies@live.co.uk

Buckinghamshire Milton Keynes SC Paul Steadman 07936 412806 paul.steadman@btinternet.com www.facebook.com/MKScrabbleClub

Cambridgeshire Millfield SC Margaret Betambeau 01733 345571 jmbetambeau@ntlworld.com

Cambridgeshire Peterborough SC Chris Hawkins 07775 438682 chawk756@aol.com www.facebook.com/groups/1257526507625836

Cheshire Ashton SC Kathy Richland 07806 774550 scrabblejunkie28@yahoo.co.uk

Cheshire Hoylake SC Shirley Wright 0151 339 2766 kenneth.wright11@ntlworld.com

Cheshire Warrington SC Wayne Kelly 07773 027274 waynekelly74@aol.com

Cleveland Cleveland SC Pauline Johnson 01642 823282 pj_and_rj@hotmail.com absp.org.uk/play/cleveland.shtml

Derbyshire Buxton SC Mrs Owens 01298 71590

Derbyshire Heanor Baptist SC Irene Newberry 0115 932 6351 irene@newberrys.co.uk

Devon Exeter Philip Turner 01392 926558 philip4turner@hotmail.com

Devon Plymouth SC Mr Mayhew 01752 251921

Devon Teign SC Betty Luscombe 01626 366216 betty.luscombe@sky.com

Dorset Bournemouth SC Elisabeth Jardine 01202 419708 ejardine1@btinternet.com

Essex Billericay SC Terry Corps 01277 623869 terryandjennyc@googlemail.com

Essex Frinton SC Mary Northrop maryfcascrabble@gmail.com

Essex Ilford SC Pete Thorpe 07828 773712 petebluffthorpe@googlemail.com

Hampshire Portsmouth and Southsea SC Mark Smith 023 9236 7659 markcazsmith@gmail.com
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Hampshire Southampton Brian Jones 023 8043 5911

Herefordshire Herefordshire SC Joan Hughes 01432 357236

Isle of Wight Newport (IOW) Penny Downer 07963 529982

Kent Medway SC Eamonn Day 07523 124668

Kent Ramsgate SC Mrs Cook 01843 853375

Lancashire Fullwood SC Mrs Docherty 01772 718028

Leagues London Scrabble League Mrs Bonham jebonham@btinternet.com www.londonscrabbleleague.org/londonscrabble

Leagues Southern Counties League Ruth Marsden 01983 811235 rtmrsdn@aol.com

Leicestershire Leicester SC Raye Green 0116 239 3484 regreen67@gmail.com

Leicestershire Leicester West End SC Christine Silvester 0116 299 1656 c.silvester@ntlworld.com

Lincolnshire Bourne SC Angela Burke 01778 426617

Lincolnshire Donington SC Barbara Hall 07732 382056 barbarahall20@btinternet.com

Lincolnshire Grantham Ms Packham 01476 410161 rob.packham@ntlworld.com

Lincolnshire Lincoln SC Sue Ison 07751 318737 sue1ison@hotmail.com www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100095614951193

London Beckenham SC Mrs Jones 01689 821784

London Hampstead SC David Shenkin 020 7242 2682

London Ickenham SC Mel Maltz 01895 444947 zarf77777@blueyonder.co.uk

London Romford SC Len Edwards 07533 406698 lenoed@hotmail.co.uk romfordscrabbleclub.tripod.com

Manchester Bury SC Richard Pajak 01706 660384 richardap@ntlworld.com

Manchester Rochdale SC Richard Pajak 01706 660383 richardap@ntlworld.com

Oxfordshire Chipping Norton SC Sarah Turner gos.info@yahoo.co.uk

Oxfordshire Oxford SC Karl Kwiatkowski 07920 715126 bromstein@yahoo.com Steve Perry: steveperry414@gmail.com

Shropshire Shewsbury Library any member of staff 01743 255308 shrewsbury.library@shropshire.gov.uk
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Shropshire Longden SC Nigel Ingham 07999 866376 nigel@idea-ingham.co.uk

Somerset Channel SC (Weston SM) Brenda Wall 01934 620948 brenda-wall@talktalk.net or Frank Hall 01934 418876

Somerset Clevedon SC Dawn Kiarly 01275 342974

Somerset Nailsea SC Pam Sparkes 01275 464864 pam.sparkes@talktalk.net

Somerset Weston Super Mare SC Sandy Staff 01934 623311 sandystaff.staff@gmail.com/

Staffordshire Stafford SC Paul Cartman 01785 211851

Suffolk Beccles SC Mrs Irene Squirrel 01502 713622

Suffolk Lowestoft SC Geoff Smith 01502 511223 sibsaint@yahoo.co.uk

Surrey Woking SC Carol Stanley 01932 347931 stanley1967@talktalk.net

Sussex Brighton and Hove SC George Newman 01273 230356 george.newman37@yahoo.com www.facebook.com/bhscrabble

Sussex Durrington SC Mrs Burnham 01903 753701

Sussex South Downs SC Mr Paine 01323 501245

Sussex Uckfield SC Ann Davis 01825 712052 annd391@gmail.com

Tyne and Wear Newcastle SC Colin Northmore 0191 435 7740 colin.northmore@hotmail.co.uk www.facebook.com/groups/641992255893260/

West Midlands Coventry SC Patricia Quirke 024 7634 3338 patquirke@tiscali.co.uk

West Midlands Handsworth Wood SC Jack Mitchell 07415 080791 handsworthwoodsc@gmail.com www.facebook.com/groups/944282513466240

West Midlands Sutton Coldfield SC Linda Sanday 07948 793485 ljpage2009@gmail.com www.facebook.com/groups/suttoncoldfieldscrabbleclub

Wiltshire East Wiltshire SC Ashley De Safrin 07584 354699 ashley.desafrin@gmail.com

Wiltshire Moonrakers SC Mrs Smith 01249 659162 cynthiasmith388@hotmail.com

Wiltshire Salisbury SC Bob Lynn 01722 711452 bobblin@zoho.com

Worcestershire Pershore SC Yvonne McKeon 01386 552379 ybmckeon@gmail.com

Yorkshire Bridlington Katherine Lord kathlord@icloud.com

Yorkshire Chapeltown 50+ SC Mrs Bramhall 0114 246 8264
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Yorkshire Pudsey SC Margaret Yeadon 0113 255 2699

Yorkshire Sheffield Psalter Martin Culliney martin-culliney@hotmail.com

Yorkshire Shipley SC Sandra Walton 07531 510831 hswalton@hotmail.co.uk

Yorkshire Thornton le Dale SC Ms Hutchinson 01751 475412

Yorkshire Wetherby U3A Remie Bellamy 01937 573053

East Yorkshire Beckside SC Andy Goodwin 01482 872405 andy_g1976@yahoo.co.uk

North Yorkshire Richmond Scrabble Club Angela Corrie 07896 092811 Corrie514@btinternet.com

North Yorkshire Richmond Scrabble Club Jackie McLeod 01748 823845 jackiemcleod35@gmail.com

West Yorkshire Huddersfield Scrabble Club Caroline McLaughlin 07831 836097

Ireland

Ireland AISA Celine McCart 07533 400855 celinemccart@gmail.com www.irishscrabble.org

Ireland Bantry SC Fergus Williams fergus.williams573@gmail.com

Ireland Churchtown SC Anne Lyng anne_lyng@msn.com

Ireland Dublin NW SC Kay McColgan 0353 182 1225 kaymccolgan@hotmail.com

Isle Of Man

Isle Of Man Manx Scrabble Club in Douglas Gillian Street 07624 322773 manxscrabble@gmail.com

Isle Of Man IOM Club Gillian Street 07624 322773 manxscrabble@gmail.com Meet at: The Hub, Thie Rosien, Castletown Road, Port Erin.

Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland Belfast SC Celine McCart 07533 400855 belfast.scrabble@hotmail.co.uk

Scotland

Scotland Scottish Scrabble Association Simon Gillam 0131 339 2614 smallig@yahoo.co.uk eiznek.wixsite.com/scottishscrabble

Leagues SILK Simon Gillam 0131 339 2614 smallig@yahoo.co.uk eiznek.wixsite.com/scottishscrabble

Leagues Forth Scrabble League Colin Nicol 07873 586303 t_funster@yahoo.co.uk
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Aberdeenshire Aberdeen SC Steven Morrice 07443 511284 stevenmorrice@live.co.uk

Aberdeenshire Tomintoul SC Bill Bailey 01807 580766

Dum & Gal Stewartry SC Marie Davie 01644 430293

East Lothian Fisherrow SC Kate Steele 01875 611401 or Jane Cummings 0131 6657590

East Lothian Tranent SC Alison Scott 01875 611377 or Kate Steele 01875 611401

Fife Dunfermline SC Linda Bradford 01383 739800

Grampian Elgin SC Margaret Armstrong 01343 545377 margaretarmstrong@outlook.com

Highland East Sutherland SC Bruce Field 01408 633118

Lothian Edinburgh SC Colin Nicol 07873 586303 t_funster@yahoo.co.uk

Lothian Edinburgh (Restalrig) Zandra Begg 0131 447 1719

Lothian U3A Edinburgh SC Barbara Bryson 0131 444 0450

N Lanarkshire Cumbernauld SC Ken McGinness 01236 458513 absp.org.uk/play/cumbernauld.shtml

Perthshire Willowbank SC Annita Reilly 01350 727155

Shetland Zetland SC Kathy Greaves 01595 693225 kathy_greaves@tiscali.co.uk

Strathclyde Glasgow SC Ross Mackenzie 01259 723619 eiznek@gmail.com

Strathclyde Kirkintilloch SC Ray Tate 07984 416085

Wales

S Glamorgan Cardiff SC Gareth Williams 07941 167455 garethwilliams666@yahoo.co.uk

S Glamorgan Penarth SC Martin Sheehan 07724 163865 mjscf64@gmail.com

W Glamorgan Lliw Valley SC Dennis Nelson 01792 524090

W Glamorgan Swansea SC Jean Owen 07929 182903 jeano@ymail.com

Gwent Newport SC Mary Allen 029 2075 7311 marymartellallen@aol.com
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